CHANGE ORDER

	Order N	No1
	Date:	April 3, 2025
	Agreem	nent Date: October 15,2024
NAME OF PROJECT	Г: <u>Project No. HW22164 – ERPR-9072</u>	
	CR 9, 787ft South of Woodhaven D	Dairy Rd. W.
OWNER:	Baldwin County Commission	
CONTRACTOR:	C. Thornton, Inc.	
The following change	es are hereby made to the CONTRACT D	DOCUMENTS:
Increase the following plan quantities: Remove Concrete Slope Paving by 261.23 SY; Borrow Excavation by 21 CY; Slope Paving by 24.015 CY; Minor Structure Concrete by 2.18 CY; Solid Sod by 1,432.22 CY; Temporary Seeding by 1 AC; Sand Bags by 26 EA		
50d by 1,152.22 C1,	Temperary Securing by Title, Said Bugs	3 0 y 20 LA
500 07 1,152.22 01,	TOTAL	\$24,700.00
The Original (CONT	TOTAL RACT PRICE)	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo	TOTAL RACT PRICE) busly authorized Change Orders	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo The (Contract Price)	RACT PRICE) ously authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00
The Original (CONT Net change by previo The (Contract Price) The new (Contract Price)	TOTAL RACT PRICE) ously authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was rice) will be (increased) by this Change Order	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00 Order \$ 24,700.00
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo The (Contract Price) The new (Contract Price) The new (CONTRACT)	TOTAL RACT PRICE) Sously authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was rice) will be (increased) by this Change OCT PRICE) including this CHANGE OR	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00 Order \$ 24,700.00 DER will be \$ 267,494.00
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo The (Contract Price) The new (Contract Pr The new (CONTRAC) The Original (CONT)	TOTAL RACT PRICE) Dously authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was rice) will be (increased) by this Change OF CT PRICE) including this CHANGE OR RACT TIME)	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00 Order \$ 24,700.00 DER will be \$ 267,494.00 195 working days
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo The (Contract Price) The new (Contract Price) The new (CONTRAC) The Original (CONT) The (CONTRACT T	TOTAL RACT PRICE) Susly authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was rice) will be (increased) by this Change OCT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORD RACT TIME) TIME) will be (increased) by this Change	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00 Order \$ 24,700.00 DER will be \$ 267,494.00 195 working days Order 0 working days
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo The (Contract Price) The new (Contract Price) The new (CONTRAC) The Original (CONT) The (CONTRACT T	TOTAL RACT PRICE) Dously authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was rice) will be (increased) by this Change OF CT PRICE) including this CHANGE OR RACT TIME)	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00 Order \$ 24,700.00 DER will be \$ 267,494.00 195 working days Order 0 working days
The Original (CONT) Net change by previo The (Contract Price) The new (Contract Price) The new (CONTRAC) The Original (CONT) The (CONTRACT T) The new (CONTRAC)	RACT PRICE) Ously authorized Change Orders prior to this Change Order was rice) will be (increased) by this Change OCT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORD RACT TIME) TIME) will be (increased) by this Change CT TIME) including this CHANGE ORD AND	\$24,700.00 \$ 242,794.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 242,794.00 Order \$ 24,700.00 DER will be \$ 267,494.00 195 working days Order 0 working days